PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4508635

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ROMANN RADEMACHER	07/10/2017
ROBERT CIRJAK	07/10/2017

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	WIBIT SPORTS GMBH	
Street Address:	AM GUT BAARKING 15	
City:	BOCHOLT	
State/Country:	GERMANY	
Postal Code:	46395	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29609127

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)857-6395

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2028576000

Email: patentdocket@ArentFox.com

Correspondent Name: ARENT FOX LLP **Address Line 1:** 1717 K STREET, NW

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, D.C. 20006

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	036898.00022
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ERIC WOLKWITZ
SIGNATURE:	/eric wolkwitz/
DATE SIGNED:	07/18/2017

Total Attachments: 1

source=036898-00022_Assignment-as-filed#page1.tif

PATENT 504461933 REEL: 043034 FRAME: 0733

Docket No. 836898.00022	
-------------------------	--

U.S. ASSIGNMENT

IN CONSIDERATION of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), and of other good and valuable consideration paid to the undersigned inventor(s) (hereinafter ASSIGNOR) by

[Insert ASSIGNEE's Name(s)	Wibit Sports GmbH Am Gut Baarking 15						
Address(es)}		Bocholt, Germany 46395					
	hereby sells, assign	(hereinafter ASSIGNEE), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE the entire and exclusive right, title and interest, including the right to sue for past infringement, if any, and all rights pursuant to 35 U.S.C. §154, to the invention entitled					
[Title of Invention]		RECREATIONAL DEVICE					
*If the assignment is being filed after the filing of the	for which application for Letters Patent of the United States was executed on even date herewith unless otherwise indicated below:						
application, this	filed on	June 28, 2017	Scrial No.	29/609,127			
section must be completed]	(Arent Fox LLP is	(Arent Fox LLP is hereby authorized to insert the series code, serial number und/or filling date hereon, when known)					
	division, renewal, s priority thereto, for the The ASSIG continuing, division	of the United States to be ubstitute, reissue or reex ne full term or terms for who NOR agrees to execute all al, reissue or reexaminatection with such application	amination thereof, a nich the same may be papers necessary in ion applications the	and any other a granted. connection with reof and also t	pplication claiming application and any of execute separate		
	litigation, or other continuation, division and to cooperate wit	NOR agrees to execute a legal proceeding which a, reissue or reexamination h the ASSIGNEE in every interference, litigation, or	may be declared c thereof or Letters Pay way possible in ob-	oncerning this stent or reissue partaining and prod	application or any atent issued thereon		
	IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned inventor(s) has (have) affixed his/her/their signature(s).						
(Signature(s)	F. Kedly	<u> </u>	Romann RADEMA		<u>07-10-17</u> (DATE)		
of Assignor(s)}	(SIGNATA	BRE)	(TYPE NAME	5)			
		ministerminimum	Robert CIRJA	K	07-10-17		
	(Signal)	URE)	(TYPE NAME	******************	(DATE)		

AFDOCS/15111372.1

RECORDED: 07/18/2017

PATENT REEL: 043034 FRAME: 0734